# CH \$40.00 134895 1085504

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 287.0002 0120

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Larry B. Brandenburger Bruce Sicklesteel Mary Jane Hibben	Name; Valspar Sourcing, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1101 South Third Street
X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ License	City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: 55415
Other  Execution Date: 08/23/04, 08/20/04, 08/20/04, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?Yes <u>_X</u> No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No(s). 10/855,048  Title: COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING  Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:ANN M. MUETING  Address: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A. P.O. Box 581415  Minneapolis, MN 55458-1415  Customer Number 26813	B. Patent No(s).  LOW VOC COMPOUNDS  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{Z}}} \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account}  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
DO NOT U	overpayments to Deposit account number: 13-4895  SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true
ANN M. MUETING (Reg. No. 33,977)	Muelin Oct, 19 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	•

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 4

PATENT REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0351

700124176

### ASSIGNMENT

Docket: 287.00020120 06-1011-0101

Filed: 27 May 2004

Whereas We, Larry B. BRANDENBURGER, Bruce SICKLESTEEL, and Mary Jane HIBBEN, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

## \*\*\*COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING LOW VOC COMPOUNDS\*\*\*

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/855,048

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1101 South Third Street, Minnesapolis, MN 55415, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to <u>Valspar Sourcing</u>, <u>Inc.</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0352

Assignment	Page 2 of 2
Serial No.:10/855,048	
Filed: May 27, 2004 For: COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING LOW VOC COM	POLINIDS
POP: COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING DOW VOC COM	TOUNDS
ln/witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on	the days and years set forth helow
Injuritiess whereon, he have neighbor our maries on	
Jan 15-12 renduly	<u>8/23/2004</u>
Name: Larry B. Brandenburger	Date
Address: 6940 West Shadow Lakes Drive, Lino Lakes, MN 55014	
Citizenship: U.S.	
La L	
STATE OF <u>framerata</u> )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF ( <u>Manusly</u> )	
STATE OF Minnesota )  COUNTY OF Manuscy )  On this 33 day of Manuscy 2004, before me personal known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing	by current I care B. Busydouby-con to the
On this 3 2 day of 2004, before the personal	ly appeared Larry B. Brandenourger, to me
known to be the person described in and who executed monoregoin,	Emissionent, and he executed the same for the
	AND BERNAT \$
Turn Querrot	Compared March
Notary Public	A GARAGE AND A STATE OF THE STA
است. انجام با المراجع ا - المراجع المر	🎉 مینانده با در این با این میرید. به ما در این میرید بر در در با با با میرید بید و میرید.
Name: Bruce Sicklesteel	Date
Address: 604 John Court, Schaumburg, IL 60193	
Citizenship: U.S.	
OTATE OF	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
On this day of 2004, before me personal	ly appeared <u>Bruce Sicklesteel</u> , to me known to be
the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,	and he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
Notary Public	
Name: Mary Jane Hibben	Date
Address: 40W782 Dillonfield Drive, Elburn, IL 60119	
Citizenship: U.S.	
•	
STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF )	
) 55.	
COUNTY OF)	
	december of Name Town 1999
On this day of 2004, before me personal	ly appeared Mary Jane Hibben, to me known to
be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrume purposes therein set forth.	int, and she executed the same for the uses and
purposes merem ser form.	
Notary Public	
<del>-</del>	

**RECORDED: 10/19/2004** 

Assignment Serial No.:10/855,048 Filed: May 27, 2004 For: COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING LOW VO	Page 2 of 2 OC COMPOUNDS
In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our n	
Name: Larry B. Brandenburger Address: 6940 West Shadow Lakes Drive, Lino Lakes, MN Citizenship: U.S.	Date V 55014
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of 2004, before me known to be the person described in and who executed the uses and purposes therein set forth.	personally appeared <u>Larry B. Brandenburger</u> , to me foregoing instrument, and he executed the same for the
Notary Public	
Bruce Sichlistal	August 20, 2004
Name: Bruce Sicklestee) Address: 604 John Court, Schaumburg, IL 60193 Citizenship: U.S.	V Dâte
STATE OF Ilinois ) ss.	
On this <u>Octuday</u> of <u>August</u> 2004, before me the person described in and who executed the foregoing ins purposes therein set forth.	personally appeared <u>Bruce Sicklesteel</u> , to me known to be strument, and he executed the same for the uses and  OFFICIAL SEAL  LANA T. VASQUEZ  OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-22-2004
Name: Many Jane Hibben Address: 40W782 Dillonfield Drive, Elburn, IL 60119 Citizenship: U.S.	<u>August 20,2004</u> Date
STATE OF <u>Allinois</u> )  COUNTY OF <u>Me Henry</u> )  ss.	
On this <u>Other day of August</u> 2004, before me be the person described in and who executed the foregoing purposes therein set forth.	personally appeared Mary Jane Hibben, to me known to instrument, and she executed the same for the uses and  OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public	LANA T. VASQUEZ  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. RES 9-22-2004

**PATENT** REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0354